



**KENYA UTALII COLLEGE** 

## **Gateway to International Careers in Hospitality & Tourism**

## **TENDER NOTICE**

Kenya Utalii College invites interested, competent and the eligible bidders for following Works and Services

| s/no | Tender no        | Description   | Target |
|------|------------------|---|--------|
| 1    | KUC/66/2023/2024 | PROPOSED COMPLETION OF ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION<br>WORKS FOR THE INDIVIDUAL TRAINING KITCHEN AT KENYA<br>UTALII COLLEGE. | OPEN   |
| 2.   | KUC/67/2023/2024 | SUPPORT AND MAINTENANCE OF AMLIB LIBRARY SYSTEM   | OPEN   |
| 3.   | KUC/68/2023/2024 | REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS FOR REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE<br>OF LAUNDRY MACHINES   | OPEN   |

Details of these tenders can be accessed through link PPIP portal or KUC Website www.utalii.ac.ke

Completed Tender documents in plain sealed envelopes clearly indicating the tender number and name as indicated above should be addressed to: -

## The Principal & CEO Kenva Utalii College P O Box 31052 - 00600 Ngara NAIROBI.

And should be placed in the Tender Box at the College Reception, not later than **10:00 a.m.** on the closing date; Monday 11th December, 2023. The tenders will be opened in Madaraka Hall at 10.15 a.m. in the presence of tenderers/representatives, who may wish to attend.

Electronic Tenders will not be permitted and Late tenders will be rejected.

The address for requesting clarification is

**The Supply Chain Manager** Kenva Utalii College P O Box 31052 - 00600 NAIROBI Email: purchasing@utalii.ac.ke

Site visit meeting shall be held on Tuesday 5th December, 2023 at 10.00 am at Kenya Utalii College, Madaraka Hall.

Kindly observe Government Directives on COVID-19 preventive Measures. Canvassing will lead to automatic disgualification. Report corruption issues to: reportcorruption@utalii.ac.ke

**PRINCIPAL & CEO KENYA UTALII COLLEGE** 









ISO 9001:2015 Certified